
Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pepper Sherry Bohman38.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle43.20 Q 0 0 0 08 Silky Terrier

Finley Carole Johnson48.00 Q 0 0 0 07 Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue41.52 NQ 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gabby Carol ClarkNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Liam Cathleen OdonnellNQ 0 0 1 0Cairn Terrier

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins23.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan29.77 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Cattle Dog

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins30.69 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Sierra Julie Stauffer31.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro36.90 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano39.37 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Flare Katie RogersNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Truman Joanne Williamson27.07 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bearded Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic35.08 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara39.54 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia40.76 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Tempo Sammie Gates29.16 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield30.38 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

JJ Beth Teixeira33.16 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini34.27 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Spring Beth Teixeira38.85 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink42.06 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Benji Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Nestor Sparky KennedyNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Rory Talia TarboxNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Gus Alice Smith29.41 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Penny Eileen Fernandez30.76 Q 0 0 0 09 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim31.95 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Bunny Lise Merrifield45.33 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa Fiamengo49.20 NQ 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Polly Nicholas Carleton32.39 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset32.37 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Piper Tracey Deyette33.68 Q 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish35.94 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Maverick Laura Wright47.35 Q 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Madeline Lucy Cornish42.11 NQ 0 1 0 0Poodle

Tank Judy VedderNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Thrill Lindsey Serafini31.92 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell45.65 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo49.80 NQ 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Kahlua Julia Gould54.95 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane29.73 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Riptide Christie McNamara30.94 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Toby Lucy Cheever45.62 Q 0 0 0 04 Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle52.00 NQ 0 1 0 3Belgian Malinois

Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Smoke Lucy CheeverNQ 0 0 1 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Finley Carole Johnson60.77 NQ 4 0 0 2 0 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Gabby Carol Clark50.34 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek44.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Tara Sabrina Lelli52.95 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Twizy Roseann Mandell55.97 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Abby Beth PerronNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Bunny Lise Merrifield73.37 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Razzel Mary Scesny100 39.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue100 47.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Toy Fox Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 51.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Fox Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 58.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Silky Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier61.61 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson67.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Opal Abby Bruce68.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pug

Caroline Judy Pawson72.12 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Martina Guylaine Doyon100 38.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 49.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel47.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Baysea Vivian Hudson49.88 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing59.33 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Millie Cheryl RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers100 43.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 48.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Kevin Elaine Hamill100 48.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan48.68 NQ 1 0 1 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Echo Betty McAdams65.96 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Why Cathy Westbrook100 38.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 39.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 40.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 40.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 43.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Dalmatian

Truman Joanne Williamson100 43.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Bearded Collie

Spring Beth Teixeira100 46.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo100 47.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 47.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 49.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Tempo Sammie Gates39.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield41.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nestor Sparky Kennedy44.25 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Patsee Christie McNamara44.48 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink45.99 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons49.81 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Peak Kathleen Dallon52.85 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic53.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nimmi Kathy Grim54.39 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink71.43 NQ 1 3 0 1 0 7Golden Retriever

Ava Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Benji Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 48.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Dutch Shepherd

Ryder Emily Mathews100 51.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim45.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara49.90 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa Fiamengo53.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Granite Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Gus Alice SmithNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Maverick Laura Wright100 51.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Kahlua Julia Gould100 68.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Smoke Lucy Cheever71.42 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 79

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 48.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shih Tzu

Nike Judy Pawson68.01 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Tesla Judy Pawson93.42 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 14Papillon

Boston Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 38.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 43.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset100 44.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 All American Dog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 50.58 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Poodle

Piper Tracey Deyette100 53.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tank Judy Vedder47.11 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 72

Tempe Eileen Fernandez100 49.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 58.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett48.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman57.10 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young59.95 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Etta Tracey Deyette62.82 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 38.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 All American Dog

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 46.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 47.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Stabyhoun

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 52.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 57.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Vizsla

Debbie Cara Armour44.77 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Phoenix Cara Armour49.84 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan52.66 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro56.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs100 42.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 50.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane49.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Toby Lucy Cheever62.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle76.39 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 74

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 71

Bubbly Vivian Hudson49.23 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Spicy Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 69

Gage Jennifer Laporte95 45.90 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 66

Karma Jullian Nazzaro47.80 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Miles Christine BeckerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 74

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman44.51 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 71

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett64.95 NQ 5 1 0 3 0 0Pointer

Colby F Kay Fouhey79.39 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 5English Setter

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 8" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 74

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 62

Rory Talia Tarbox95 46.75 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Marco Sandra Cloutier95 56.97 Q2nd 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 69

Liam Cathleen Odonnell48.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 65

Baci Jennifer Latici80.84 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 15Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 79

Nelly Betsy SmithNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dachshund 
(Longhaired)

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 68

Logan F Kay Fouhey87 81.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 13English Setter

Cooper Ana Randolph60.11 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Sierra Julie Stauffer100 30.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gage Jennifer Laporte41.15 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Echo Betty McAdams42.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro43.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 43

Tempo Sammie Gates100 30.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Nestor Sparky Kennedy100 33.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek28.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Peak Kathleen Dallon36.41 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Karma Jullian Nazzaro39.11 NQ 1 0 5 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell43.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Benji Ariane Goerlich60.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 17Stabyhoun

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 49

Razzel Mary Scesny100 27.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 40.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 45.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 46.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 48.34 Q 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Pippin Karen Donahue31.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier50.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Cairn Terrier

Caroline Judy Pawson59.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Papillon

Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 46

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 26.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Gabby Carol Clark100 34.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature Poodle

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 38.05 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing100 38.54 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Martina Guylaine Doyon29.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Vansyckel31.32 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Millie Cheryl Rogers52.58 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 25.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 38.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Kevin Elaine Hamill32.21 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano33.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Calpurnia Robert Mechan33.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 43

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 26.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 28.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Bearded Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield100 29.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

JJ Beth Teixeira100 30.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 30.30 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Dalmatian

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons100 30.68 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Red and White 
Setter

Maserati Linda McHugh100 30.77 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 31.17 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Spring Beth Teixeira100 31.50 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 33.37 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo100 34.66 Q 0 0 0 0 08 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 35.43 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Abby Beth Perron100 37.12 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Nimmi Kathy Grim100 40.32 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers28.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Chanel Ann Tremblay31.65 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Tara Sabrina Lelli33.31 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Fozzie Sue Sonia46.36 NQ 3 1 2 0 3Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson46.78 NQ 2 3 1 0 3Stabyhoun

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 45

Gus Alice Smith100 31.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 32.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Mae Teri Desrosiers29.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Penny Eileen Fernandez35.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Torr Tessa Fiamengo47.45 NQ 2 2 1 0 2Vizsla

Ryder Emily Mathews49.76 NQ 0 0 0 0 4All American Dog

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Maverick Laura Wright100 41.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 48

Kahlua Julia Gould51.31 NQ 1 0 1 0 3All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Boston Mary Scesny100 28.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 33.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Shih Tzu

Nike Judy Pawson100 49.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Papillon

Tesla Judy Pawson52.06 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Piper Tracey Deyette100 33.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 35.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle

Madeline Lucy Cornish33.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Poodle

Gus Cathy BissetNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Tempe Eileen Fernandez100 31.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 34.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young100 38.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Etta Tracey Deyette100 39.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 41.73 Q 0 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 43.42 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman36.29 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 48

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 27.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 29.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Debbie Cara Armour100 34.60 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 35.24 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Stabyhoun

Atticus Robert Mechan100 37.50 Q 0 0 0 0 010 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 40.46 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Parker Joan Gray43.78 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo43.98 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Vizsla

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 31.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 14 of 18



Master JWW 20"P Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Toby Lucy Cheever100 46.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane29.13 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle69.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 19Belgian Malinois

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 47

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 44

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 28.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 40

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 42

Bunny Lise Merrifield63.89 NQ 4 1 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 45

Laney Holly McLaughlin44.49 NQ 2 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 47

Smoke Lucy Cheever54.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 7Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 45

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 34

Rory Talia Tarbox31.10 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Vizsla

Marco Sandra Cloutier45.09 NQ 3 1 0 0 11Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 45

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 27.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 41

Liam Cathleen Odonnell44.93 NQ 1 1 1 0 3Cairn Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 37

Baci Jennifer LaticiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 34

Miles Christine Becker27.22 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 50

Gracie Nancy SankusNQ 0 0 0 1 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Nelly Betsy SmithNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dachshund 
(Longhaired)

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Sep 10, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 42

Cooper Ana Randolph37.09 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Logan F Kay Fouhey68.40 NQ 1 2 1 0 20English Setter

Colby F Kay Fouhey68.45 NQ 2 0 0 0 20English Setter

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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